BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 512-230-103
Is sue 1, March, 1963
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION C43. 380. 03
MODULAR UNITS
FLASHING AND RELEASE KEYS
1. 00 INTRODUCTION
This section covers the identification and assemb ly
of parts of the 621A and 622A key modules. It contains in­
formation formerly found in the section entitled 400-Type
Mountings and Associated Modular-Type Keys.
2. 00 GENERAL
The modular units described in this s ec tion are used
in 400-type mountings. Each occupies the equivalent space
of a 598- or 599-type key module. Spade-tipp e d leads are
provided for internal set connections.
Fig. 1 - 62 lA Key
© American T e lephone and Tel eg raph Company, 1963
Printed in U. S. A. Page 1
SECTI ON 5 12 - 230 -1 03
3 . 00 IDENTIFICATION
3 . 0 1 Th e 62 lA key module (Fig . 1) has two nonilluminated
pushbuttons , RELEASE and FLASH. The RELEASE
button is clear p l astic and nonlocking. It physically actuates
t he pivot bar in a 400 - type mounting to release any locked
button in a field of assoc i ated 598 - or 599 - type keys . The
nonlocking FLASH button is amber colored plastic . It has
mak e b ef ore break contacts which shunt the receiver cir ­
cuit and open line for operater reca ll.
3 . 02 The 622A key modu l e (Fig . 2 ) is th e same basic d e sign
as th e 621A with these exce ptions: A solenoid," micro ­
switch, and 500MF capacitor hav e been added. T he 622A
key provides e lectrom e chanical boosting to th e pivot bar ac­
tion in a 400 - typ e mounting. This boost e r action minimizes
the fing e r pr e s sur e r e quired to r e l ea s e any locked key in a
larg e fi e ld of asso _ciated 598 - or 599 - typ e keys.
RELEASE KEY
P- IOE864-.
/ FLASH KEY
K P-II E915 C8168
/
CAPACITOR
Pag e 2
2 Pag es
---- L~CAPAC11b'a
50 OMF 3 0 v.o.o.
® 303 9 - 2 4 - 5 9
Y64623
Fig. 2 - 622A Key, Cover Removed
-:.__,_i
,,,......._____
./